करना होगा और उसके बाद कम से कम 3(तीन) वषŘ यानी कुल 4 (चार) वषŘ के िलए संगठन की सेवा करनी होगी। यथा ŮयोǛ
ɯाज के साथ सामाɊ/ओबीसी (एनसीएल)/ईडɲूएस ŵेिणयों से संबंिधत अɷिथŊयों के िलए बांड की रािश Ŝ. 5,00,000(केवल पाँच
लाख Ŝपये) और एससी/एसटी/पीडɲूबीडी ŵेिणयों से संबंिधत अɷिथŊयों के िलए Ŝ. 2,50,000/- (केवल दो लाख पचास हजार Ŝपये)
है।
The selected candidates will be required to execute a service agreement bond to successfully complete the
prescribed probation period of 1(one) year and thereafter serve the organization for at least 3(three) years
i.e. overall 4 (Four) years.
The amount of the bond for candidates belonging to General/OBC(NCL)/EWS categories is Rs.
5,00,000(Rupees Five Lakhs Only)and Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) for candidates
belonging to SC/ST/PwBD categories, plus applicable interest.

9.ˢा˖ /HEALTH:
कायŊभार Ťहण से पहले, अɷिथŊयों को डीवीसी मेिडकल बोडŊ Ȫारा Ůी-ए̱ɘॉयमŐट मेिडकल परीƗा से गुजरना होगा और बोडŊ का िनणŊय अंितम और
बाȯकारी होगा। ˢा˖मानकों मŐ कोई छूट नही ं दी जाएगी।